In reply refer to: EOL1110-315

November 10, 2010

Bob Slater

El Dorado County Department of Transportation
2850 Fairlane Ct Building "C"

Placerville CA 95667

Mr. Slater,

Pursuant to previous conversations with the District, please see the attached bid form for the
Coach Lane Sewer Line Rehabilitation project. This bid was awarded to Doug Veerkamp
General Engineering Inc. by the District’s Board on November 8, 2010. Bid option item 1 for the
2-inch AC overlay for remaining southern portion of street section indicates a quantity of 21,600
square feet at $1.85 per square foot for a total of $39,960. The description of work for this bid
option is as follows:

2= AC Overlay by the Unit Price per Square Foot. Includes all labor, equipment and materials
for grinding, removing and cleaning existing AC pavement, installing a layer of petro-mat and a
27 asphalt concrete overlay for the remaining southern portion of the street section for the entire
length of the pipeline project. re-striping, and additional traffic control implementation, all per
El Dorado County Department of Transportation Standard Specifications.

The District respectfully requests that the County reimburse the District for the full amount of
bid option 1 as described above.

Sincerely

Elizabeth Wells
Wastewater / Recycled Water Division Manager

EW:jg
Enclosure:  Bid form section 400 page 2-3
ce: Brian Mueller, Director of Engineering

Tim Sullivan, Senior Engineer

10-1242.A1



(b)

(c)
(d)

N/A

Project No. 100

18.01, Contract No, E10-05

Bidder has visited the Site and performed tasks, reviews, examinations, and
analysis and given notices, regarding the Project and the Site, as set forth in
Document 00520 (Agreement), Article 5.

Bidder has given District prompt written notice of all conflicts, errors, ambiguities,
or discrepancies that it has discovered in or among the Contract Documents and
as-built drawings and actual conditions and the written resolution thereof through
Addenda issued by District is acceptable to Contractor.

Based on the foregoing, Bidder proposes and agrees to fully perform the Work within
the time stated and in strict accordance with the Contract Documents for the following
sums of money listed in the following List of Bid Prices:

SCHEDULE OF BID PRICES

All Bid items, including lump sums, unit prices and alternates, must be filled in
completely. All items are described in Section 01100 (Summary of Work). Quote in
figures only, unless words are specifically requested.

BID ESTIMATED UNIT
ITEM DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT PRICE TOTAL

1. Mobilization and 1 Lump |$ S 71 et ==
demobilization Sum |28 ’

2. Pipeline 1800 Lineal |$9.37 |8 l,8kb. <
Abandonment Feet

3 Stormwater Pollution 1 Lump | $ S, o
Prevention Plan Sum 5,900.% \5,900.
Compliance

4. Traffic Control 1 Lump 3 $ vo

Sum | ©1L700.°° e1700.

5. Sheeting, Shoring and 1 Lum $ s, o
Bracing Suns 10,400.7 10,400."

6. 10-inch SDR 35 740 Lineal $ o § o
Gravity Sewer Foot val. Ab,440.
Pipeline

7. 8-inch SDR 35 Gravity 900 Lineal | S158.® $142,200.%
Sewer Pipeline Foot

8. 48-inch Manhole 6 Each | $5200.% $31,200.%

g. 60-inch Manhole & Each s S
Mainline Tie-in 7700 1% 700.%
Station 0+07.15

00400 -2 Bid Form

10-1242.A.2




g}”!

Project No. 10018.01, Contract No. E10-05

BID ESTIMATED UNIT
ITEM DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
109. | 60-inch Manhole & 1 Each $9300.° S 9 200, ™
Mainline Tie-in 24 7 '
Station 16+58.72
11. | Replace 6" sewer 19 Each $7500.% S \42,500,%
services
12. Potholing 750 Square |$ =0.,° $ 27 500.%
Feet
13. | Hard Rock Excavation 620 CY $ 1.0 & (,20.%
for Installation of
gravity sewer mainline
per sections 01100
and 02221
14. | Testing 1 Lump $ 5,00 $ 5,\00.%
Sum
15. | 2-Inch AC Overlay for 50,400 Square | 3|44 $ 100,296, °7
northern half of street Feet
section including
center turn lane
TOTAL BASE BID PRICE | § 739 022.5
BID ESTIMATED UNIT
OPTION DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
1. 2-Inch AC Overlay for 21,600 Square | $ .25 3 24 91,0 oo
remaining southemn Feet - )

portion of street
section

TOTAL BID OPTIONS PRICE

$ 2949007

TOTAL BID PRICE

$ 77827

Total Bid Price: “zuui _himdizd S‘?,xsf,my's‘s Y

thouspind nine. hndred 2ighiy—Avo Asllars ow cese
(Words) N

The undersigned acknowledges that District reserves the right to accept Alternate(s)
within 15 calendar Days after the District signs the Agreement, or other period stated.

Following any such acceptance, the undersigned wi

| accept and execute any change

order confirming the acceptance. The amount of any change order shall be sclely the

00400 -3

Bid Form

10-1242.A.3





